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This document have a detail about Session Ending  Examination which 
is divides in following sections-   

S. No. 
 

Name of Section Particular 

 
1. 

 
Section A 

 
Suggestive MDP 
 

 
2. 

 
Section B 

 
Blue Print for Pen Paper Test 
 

 
3. 

 
Section – C 

 
Sample Paper for Pen Paper Test 
 

 
4. 

 
Section – D 

 
Marking Scheme for Pen Paper Test 
 

 
5. 

 
Section – E 

 
Suggestive Oral Test 
 

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION -A 

MULTI-DISCIPLINARY PROJECT (MDP) 
 

Multidisciplinary Project is a criteria of Assessment of 
student for their thinking, survey, observation and expression 



skills. Student have to select any one theme / topic (out of 5 
theme / topic) allotted for their class and show their 
observation / survey / thinking and expression skills in the form 
of a project file.  

Although suggestive guidelines have been provided for 
each theme but one should not limit himself / herself only on 
those as it is a presentation of skills. 

After completion, PROJECT FILE will be assessed with a 
weightage of total 20 marks per TERM   

Suggestive topics for  

CLASS – III 
S. No. TOPIC / THEME 

1. TREES : THE GREEN COVER  
2. HEALTHY FOOD 
3. HEALTH AND HYGINE 
4. VEGETABLE 
5. VALUE OF MONEY 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
SECTION - B 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN (LUCKNOW REGION) 

BLUE PRINT OF SAMPLE PAPER TERM -2 (2021-22) 

ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 

Class III 

SKILL  TYPE OF 
QUESTION 

NUMBER OF 
QUESTIONS 

MARKS ALLOTTED 
TO ONE QUESTION 

TOTAL 
MARKS 

PLATFORM 

Observation and Reporting VSA 10 1 10 GOOGLE FORM 
 

Identification and Classification VSA 
SA 
LA 

5 
3 
1 

1 
2 
4 

5 
6 
4 

 
GOOGLE 

CLASSROOM 
/ WHATS APP  

Discovery of Facts 
VSA 
SA 
LA 

5 
3 
1 

1 
2 
4 

5 
6 

         4 
 

TOTAL MARKS 
 

 
40 

 

 



SECTION - C 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN (LUCKNOW REGION) 

SAMPLE PAPER TERM -2 (2021-22) 

ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 

Class III 

Timing- 120 minutes                                                          ​ ​ MM. –40 

 

OBSERVATION AND REPORTING  

(1x10=10) 

A. IDENTIFY THE GIVEN PICTURES   

1.   

2.  

3.   

4.   



5.  

6.    

7.   

8.  

9.   

10.   

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION 
VSA ( 5 X 1 = 5 ) 

Q. 11 WRITE THE ODD ONE OUT.                                        

       ​ POTATO                     TOMATO                       EGG                            ONION 

Q. 12 UNJUMBLE THE LETTERS TO MAKE THE CORRECT WORD -​
DMINBATNO  

Q.13 Write the word using the hint​ :-​  It is affixed on parcel 

Q.14 Write TRUE for true and FALSE for false statement. 

Pots are baked in a kiln to make them stronger.   

Q.15 Fill in the blanks:- 

The games we play inside our house are called ________________ (indoor games/ 
outdoor games/ winter games) 

 

SA (3 X 2 = 6 ) 

Q.16 Write the full form of PIN and SMS 

PIN_____________________________________________________ 

SMS ___________________________________________________ 

 

Q.17 Write the name of- 

i) Fastest means of communication______________________________ 

ii) Fastest means of transportation _____________________________ 

 

Q.18 Like animals we humans also need water to live. Write any two other things 
that all living beings need to live. 

1._________________                           2.________________ 



 

LA ( 4 X 1 = 4 ) 

Q.19 Classify the following games into outdoor and indoor games. 

 

          HOCKEY              FOOTBALL             ​  LUDO            ​ CRICKET 

         KABADDI             CARROM              ​ SNAKE-LADDER            CHESS           

DISCOVERY OF FACTS 

VSA (5 X 1 = 5 ) 

Q.20 Write the name of any one unstitched cloth. 

Q.21 Write the name of any one indoor game. 

Q.22 Who invented Braille script? 

Q.23 Write the name of any one spice. 

Q.24 Who mends our shoes? 

SA ( 3 X 2 = 6 ) 

 Answer the following questions. 

Q 25 Name any TWO food items that you get from animals. 

1._______________________ 2.___________________ 

Q 26 How can you help your grandparents? 

Q 27 Why do we need house? 

LA ( 4 X 1 = 4 ) 

Q 28 Write the steps involved in making Pots?  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION - D 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN (LUCKNOW REGION) 

MARKING SCHEME OF SMPLE PAER 

ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 

Class III 

OBSERVATION AND REPORTING 
A. IDENTIFY THE GIVEN PICTURES  ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (1 X 10 = 10)  

1.  (A) CHESS  
2.  (B) POST CARD  
3.  (B) IGLOO 
4.  (C) BRAIL 

     5.  (B) TENT 
6.  (C) SHEEP 
7.  (D) LETTER BOX 
8.  (A) M S DHONI 
9.  (C) SNAKE & LADDER 
10. (C) HELICOPTER 
             

IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION 
ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS​ ​ ​ ​ ( 1 x 5 = 5) 

11.​EGG 
12.​BADMINTON 
13.​STAMP 
14.​TRUE 
15.​INDOOR GAMES 

 
 

16.​Postal Index Number / Personal Identification Number 
Short Message Service 
 



17.​Internet 
Aeroplane 

18.​Air / Food / Shelter ANY OF THE TWO 
 

19.​INDOOR GAMES –   LUDO / CARROM / SNAKE-LADDER /CHESS       
OUTDOOR GAMES – HOCKEY /FOOTBALL / CRICKET / KABADDI 

            
 

 

 

DISCOVERY OF FACTS 
 

(1 X 5 = 5) 

Solve the riddle and write the spice name in the riddle   

Ans 20.  Lungi / Towel / Saree / Dupatta any one of them 

Ans 21. LUDO / CARROM / SNAKE-LADDER /CHESS any one of them    . 

Ans 22. Louis Brail 

Ans 23. Turmeric / Clove or any of the Spices 

Ans 24. Cobbler 

(2 x 3 = 6) 

Answer the following question  

Ans 25. We get Milk and Meat from animals. 

Ans 26. We can help our Grand Parents by serving them at the time of their need.. 

Ans 27. We need a house to live in, to protect us from Seasons / Calamities etc 

 

 ( 4 x 1 = 4 ) 

Ans.  Steps involved in making a Pot are- 

1.​ Kneading the dough 
2.​ Shaping the dough to make Pots. 
3.​ Baking the Pots in a Kiln. 
4.​ Decorating the Pots.  

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION - E 

SUGGESTIVE ORAL QUESTIONS 

ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 

Class III 

 
Oral - 20 Marks 

Observation and Reporting (3)  Map Reading, Picture description , Spot the 
difference  

Identification and Classification (4)  Show and tell  
Discovery of Facts (3)  Demonstrate any activity related to concept  
 

Following are the suggestive Questions for ORAL Exam:- 
 

1. Who hoist the National flag at Red fort on 15th August? 
2. Which vehicle can carry more passengers -a train or a bus? 
3. Name the people who work in a hospital. 
4. Who was Louis Braille? 
5. Name two things we buy from a post office. 
6. Which animals are called Herbivorous? 
7. What do Scavengers eat? 
8. Person who grows food in fields is called as …….... 
9. Name one kitchen utensil made of the Steel.... 
10. Name two plants from which we obtain oil... 
 

 
 
 



 
ANSWERS 

1. Prime Minister 
2.  A Train 
3. Doctor / Nurse / Ward Boy / Technician etc. 
4. Inventor of Braille Script 
5 Stamps & Post Cards etc 
6. Plant eaters animals 
7. Scavengers eat the flesh of dead animals. 
8. Farmer 
9. .Spoon / Plate / Bowl etc. 
10. Mustard / Sunflower etc 


